Huhtamaki

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 13.11.2023
CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put
forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES
Bagasse tableware with Solenis grease barrier

The product is manufactured from sugar cane bagasse that has a grease barrier with

no intentionally added PFAS.

30202879
30202880
30202881
30202882
30202883
30202884
30202873
30202874
30202876
30202878
30202877
30202865
30202866
30202867
30202868
30202869
30202870
30202871

FIBER PLATE 17 CM ROUND (S)

FIBER PLATE 22 CM ROUND (S)

FIBER PLATE 25 CM ROUND (S)

FIBER PLATE OVAL 26 X 20 CM (S)
FIBER BOWL 500 ML (S)

FIBER DIP CUP 45 ML WHITE (S)

FIBER HAMBURGER BOX 15 X 15CM (S)
FIBER MEAL BOX 22 X 15 CM (S)

FIBER MEAL BOX 22 X 20CM (S)

FIBER MEAL BOX 23X20CM 3-COMP (S)
FIBER MEAL BOX 23X20CM 2-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 450ML 1-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 500ML 1-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 650ML 1-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 650ML 2-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 750ML 1-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 750ML 2-COMP (S)
FIBER KILO TRAY 1000ML 1-COMP (S)

2. INTENDED USES

Products are intended for packing of cold and hot, dry and fatty foodstuff for short period of times. Products
are not intended for long time storage nor for heating foodstuff in a conventional oven or microwave.

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Fatty
Dry
Moist



In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Frozen — refrigerated (up to 20°C for up to 10 days
Lukewarm — Up to 60°C for 2 hours

* 1t is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is
suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION
We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on
products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food
e Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up
to date of this statement.

e Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR XXXVI, Paper and Board for
food contact

4. MIGRATION

Following migration tests have been conducted:

SIMULANT TIME TEMPERATURE
Ethanol 95% 2 hours 60°C
Acetic acid 3% 2 hours 60°C
Vegetable Oil 2 hours 60°C

5. OTHER SUBSTANCES

e The product does not contain any intentionally added Bisphenol A (BPA).

e The product does not contain any intentionally added Fluorine containing
active compounds, such as PFOA and PFOS, that might be used as fat and
water repellent on the surface of paper and paperboard articles. This
information is based on the information provided by our suppliers.

e The product does not contain any intentionally added PFAS and has been
tested in a laboratory and complies with §8 of the Danish Food Order on food
contact materials — TOF (Total Organic Flourine) 20ppm.

6. TRACEABILITY

Traceability is achieved by reference to coding on the item and/ or case label and/or
order number.

2/3



7. CERTIFICATION

The production facility and the production of the products listed in the section 1 have
been formally certified as per following management system certification schemes:

e BRC Packaging and Packaging Materials
e OKHome Compost

Huhtamaki

B.V.

Wegalaan8

2132]JC

HOOFDDORP

Netherlands

Email: salesnl@huhtam aki.com

Disclaimer: Huhtamaki do not manufacture this article and in order to complete our Declaration of Compliance
we rely on information provided to us by our supplier and in accordance to our current knowledge and
understanding we are not aware of any contradictory information or circumstances. Huhtamaki shall not be
liable for any issues that are based on information provided to us by our supplier and on which we have relied
when issuing this Declaration of Compliance. The Declaration of Compliance is only valid as of its date and we
assume no liability for subsequent changes in information, contents, processes, regulatory compliance
requirements or otherwise.

3/3


mailto:salesnl@huhtamaki.com

